With regard to the above captioned subject matter, we would like to inform that M/s. Akash Infra-Projects 

Limited has received a work order on 17/12/2025 from the Office of the Executive Engineer, Road and 

Building Division, Himmatnagar, amounting to Rs. 18,21,14,946.96/- (Rupees Eighteen Crore Twenty 

One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Six and Paise Ninety Six Only) for Work of 

Widening of Himmatnagar Katvad Hapa Tajpuri Road km 0/00 to 8/100 Taluka Himmatnagar, Dist. 

Sabarkantha. 

A Copy of work order is attached herewith. 

Kindly take the same on your records. 

Thanking you,